

## THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF RED LAKE

**By-Law No. 75-2021** 

## BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW 89-2020, BEING A BY-LAW TO ADOPT A MULTI-YEAR ACCESSIBILITY PLAN FOR THE MUNICIPALITY OF RED LAKE

**WHEREAS** the Council of The Corporation of the Municipality of Red Lake approved By-Law No. 89-2020, being a By-Law to adopt a Multi-Year Accessibility Plan for the Municipality of Red Lake on December 21<sup>st</sup>, 2020; and

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary to amend By-Law No. 89-2020;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of The Corporation of the Municipality of Red Lake hereby **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

1. **THAT** the following shall be added to Section 6.2 'How we will achieve accessible design of public spaces:

## **Emergency Maintenance**

- During temporary disruptions and maintenance, signage will be posted on site stating closure.
- 2. **THAT** By-Law No. 89-2020 is hereby amended.
- 3. **THAT** this By-Law shall come into force and take effect on the final passing thereof.

**READ** a **FIRST** and **SECOND TIME** this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2021.

	Fred Mota, Mayor
READ a THIRD TIME and FINALLY PASSED	Christine Goulet, Clerk  O this 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2021.
	Fred Mota, Mayor
	Christine Goulet. Clerk